## Misc. Case No. 21 of 2021 Sukhveer Singh Vs. Braj Mohan Karathia and ors. related MACP No. 312 of 2019 10.02.2021

The case was presented before the Tribunal. The applicant was on previous date. Heard Learned Counsel of the applicant.

Perused the summoned record of the MACP No. 367 of 2019 which makes it clear that on the basis of compromise, a compensation of Rs. 76,000 was awarded by MACT Jhansi in favor of applicant on date 12.12.2020.

As per office report, in compliance of the awarded amount **₹76,000** had been paid on 23.12.2020 by The Nqw India insurance co. through UTR. No. **AXISP0016882020** in the Tribunal's Syndicate Bank Account. This case has been instituted by the applicant to release the amount and interest thereon in his bank account. The affidavit of applicant and Aadhar Card in support of release application is available on the record.

In the light of the above, I am of the view that deposited amount should be disbursed accordingly.

## <u>ORDER</u>

Syndicate Bank Jhokan Bagh Jhansi is ordered to disburse deposited amount of **MACP No. 312 of 2019 Sukhveer Singh Vs. Braj Mohan Karathia and ors.** according to the following sheet-

Applicant/ Petitioner	Ammount in Rs.	+(% of) Interest Accrued on Deposited Amount	Mode of	Bank Account Number	Bank	IFSC
Sukhveer Singh	76000	100		9235201 0006547	Syndicate Bank	SYNB00 09235
TOTAL	76000	100				

UTR No. corrected vide order dated 16.1.21 (Presiding Officer)

MACT, JHANsi

PO, MACT, JHANSI 16.02.2021